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Agency Liaison E-Mail Phone Number 

HHS Agencies 

 

 

Administration for 

Children and 

Families (ACF) 

CDR Tracy Avila 

Office of Administration 

330 C. Street, SW, 3rd Floor 
Washington, DC 20201 

 

Tracy.Avila@acf.hhs.gov 

 

phsliaison@acf.hhs.gov  
 

 

(202) 578-1476 

 

 
 

 

Agency for 

Healthcare 
Research and 

Quality (AHRQ) 

Ebony Martin 

Management Analyst 
Division of Human Capital 

and Resources Management 

Office of Management 

Services 

 

 

Ebony.Martin@ahrq.hhs.gov 
 

 

(301) 427-1516 
 

Centers for Disease 

Control and 

Prevention (CDC) 
&  

Agency for Toxic 

Substances & 

Disease Registry 

(ATSDR) 

CAPT Deborah Dee 

Director, CDC/ATSDR 

Commissioned Corps Activity 
1600 Clifton Rd, NE (Mail 

Stop US11-2) 

Atlanta, GA 30333 

 

CAPT Francisca Abanyie 

Deputy Director/Deputy 
Liaison 

Commissioned Corps Activity 

 

DDee@cdc.gov 

 

 
 

CCLORecruitment@cdc.gov 

 

 

Why6@cdc.gov 

 
 

(770) 488-5556 

 

 
 

 

 

 

(404) 718-4775 

Centers for 

Medicare and 

Medicaid Services 

(CMS) 

CAPT Christopher Dunbar 

CMS Lead Liaison 

CMS/OA/OHC/TABG 

7500 Security Boulevard 
Mail Stop C5 24-04 

Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 

 

CDR Christine Machon 

Associate Liaison, CMS 
 

Margaret Moore 

Alternate Liaison, CMS 

 

Christopher.Dunbar@cms.hhs.gov 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Christine.Machon@cms.hhs.gov 

 
 

Margaret.Moore@cms.hhs.gov  

 

 

 

For Officer Questions: 
ccinquiries@cms.hhs.gov 

 

(410) 786-6621 

 

 

 
 

 

 

(410) 786-2032 
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Food and Drug 

Administration 

(FDA) 

CDR Brook Kerns 

Agency Commissioned Corps 

Liaison 
Director, Office of FDA 

Commissioned Corps 

Mail:  3WFN-D16 

11601 Landsdown Street 

North Bethesda, MD 20852 
 

CDR Courtney Drevo 

Deputy Agency Liaison 

 

CAPT(ret) Randy Anderson 

Senior Advisor 
 

Brook.Kerns@fda.hhs.gov 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Courtney.Drevo@fda.hhs.gov 

 

 

Randy.Anderson@fda.hhs.gov  

(240) 402-5303 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Health Resources 

and Services 
Administration 

(HRSA) 

Penny Coppola 

5600 Fishers Lane 
Rockville, MD 20857 

 

LCDR Lusi Martin-Braswell 

Alternate Liaison & Public 

Health Advisor 
Office of the Administrator 

PCoppola@hrsa.gov  

 
 

 

LMartinBraswell@hrsa.gov  

 

 
 

 

(301) 594-4888 

 
 

 

(301) 287-9865 

Indian Health 

Service (IHS) 

Deanna Dick 

Director, Division of 

Commissioned Corps 

Personnel Support 

Office of Human Resources 

 
Robin Davidson 

Deputy Director, Division of 

Commissioned Personnel 

Support, Office of Human 

Resources 
 

 

Deanna.Dick@ihs.gov  

 

 

 

 

 
Robin.Davidson@ihs.gov  

 

 

 

 
 

Officer Questions: 

IHSCorpsInquiries@ihs.gov  

 

(301) 312-7793 

 

 

 

 

 
(240) 641-2196 
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National Institutes 

of Health (NIH) 

CAPT Tiffany H. Edmonds 

NIH Commissioned Corps 

Liaison 
Client Services Division 

Office of Human Resources 

 

 

CDR Richard Johnson 
Associate Liaison 

 

Brenda Harvey 

Alternate Liaison 

Tiffany.Edmonds@nih.hhs.gov  

 

 
 

 

 

 

Richard.Johnson3@nih.gov 
 

 

harveyb@odepsm1.od.nih.gov  

 

 

Resource Mailboxes: 

NIH Corps Team 

NIH Corps Personnel Actions 

 

(301) 402-9239 

 

 
 

 

 

 

(301) 435-5713 
 

 

(301) 402-9239 

Office of the 

Secretary (OS) 

LCDR Steven Rush 

OS Commissioned Corps 

Liaison 

Office of the Surgeon General 

200 Independence Ave SW 

Room 732.2F 
Washington, DC 20201 

 

OSLiaison@hhs.gov  (202) 240-3280 

Assistant Secretary 

for Preparedness 

and Response 

(ASPR) 

CAPT Varsha Savalia 

ASPR Commissioned Corps 

Liaison 

Division of Human Capital 

San Antonio, TX 
 

CDR Joel Richardson 

ASPR Senior Advisor 

Washington, DC 

 

Varsha.Savalia@hhs.gov  

 

 

ASPRPHSLiaison@hhs.gov 

 
 

Joel.Richardson@hhs.gov  

 

(202) 989-5517 

 

 

 

 
 

(202) 740-5284 
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Program Support 

Center (PSC) 

Sue Merkler 

HR Liaison 

Federal Occupational Health 
Office of the Director 

7700 Wisconsin Ave, 9 Floor 

Bethesda, MD 20857 

 

Eboni Wiggins 
Lead HR 

Federal Occupational Health 

Office of the Director 

200 Independence Ave 

SW347F.5 

Washington, DC 20201 
 

Susan.Merkler@psc.hhs.gov  

 

 
 

 

 

 

Eboni.Wiggins@psc.hhs.gov 

(202) 578-8141 

 

 
 

 

 

 

(202) 760-6802 

Substance Abuse 
and Mental Health 

Services 

Administration 

(SAMHSA) 

CAPT Felecia Bailey 
DMS/OMTO 

5600 Fishers Lane 

12E53A 

Rockville, MD 20857 

 
 

Felecia.Bailey@samhsa.hhs.gov  (202) 657-3839 

mailto:Susan.Merkler@psc.hhs.gov
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U.S. Department of 

Homeland Security  

Office of Health 

Security 

CAPT Michelle Dawson  

Co-Liaison 

Michelle.Dawson@hq.dhs.gov 

PHSLiaison@hq.dhs.gov 

(202) 913-3419 

U.S. Department of 

Homeland Security  

Office of Health 
Security 

CDR Gustavo Ceinos  

Deputy Liaison - USCG 

Gustavo.Ceinos@uscg.mil 
PHSLiaison@hq.dhs.gov 

(202) 913-3427 

U.S. Department of 

Homeland Security  

Office of Health 
Security 

LCDR Gideon Esuzor 

Deputy Liaison 

gideon.esuzor@hq.dhs.gov 

PHSLiaison@hq.dhs.gov 

(202) 579-6140 

 

U.S. Department of 

Homeland Security  
Office of Health 

Security 

LCDR Jamillah Bynum 

Deputy Liaison 

Jamillah.bynum@hq.dhs.gov 

PHSLiaison@hq.dhs.gov 

(202) 924-1086 

  

 

 

Federal Bureau of 
Prisons 

Non-HHS Agencies  

 

CAPT Brian LaPlant 
Health Services Division 

Central Office 

320 First Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20534 

 
LCDR Angela Hatzenbuhler 

Deputy Liaison 

 

LT Nicole Lewis 

Associate Liaison 

 

 
 
blaplant@bop.gov  
 

 

 

 

 
ahatzenbuhler@bop.gov  

 

 

N1lewis@bop.gov 

 

 

(202) 353-4105 
 

 

 

 

 
(202) 514-2136 

 

 

(202) 353-4134 

Department of 
Agriculture 

(USDA) 

CDR Catherine Rockwell 
Office of Public Health 

Science 

Food Safety and Inspection 

Service 

1400 Independence Ave., SW 
Room 1129 SB 

Washington, DC 20250 

 

Catherine.Rockwell@usda.gov  (202) 306-1895 
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Environmental 

Protection Agency 

(EPA) 

Roxann Elmore 

William Jefferson Bldg North 

Room 4353-C 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20460 

 

Elmore.Roxann@epa.gov  (202) 564-5953 

National Oceanic 

and Atmospheric 

Administration 

(NOAA) 

 

Department of 
Commerce 

CDR Kevin Kunard 

USPHS Liaison to NOAA 

OMAO/Officer of Health 

Services 

1315 East West Hwy 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 
 

PHS.Liaison@noaa.gov  (202) 964-1185 

US Marshals 

Service (USMS) 
 

Department of 

Justice 

CDR Valisha Price 

USMS Liaison 
Infectious Disease Coordinator 

Prisoner Operations Division 

 

CDR Fabiola Carrero 

Alternate Liaison 
Medical Claims Utilization 

Coordinator  

Prisoner Operations Division 

 

Valisha.Price@usdoj.gov  

 
 

 

 

Fabiola.Carrero@usdoj.gov 

(703) 740-8498 

(202) 308-4734 
 

 

 

(703) 740-8449 

(202) 631-3363 
 

 

 

 

 

Department of the 

Interior (DOI) 
 

National Park 

Service (NPS) 

Sonya Coakley Baker 

Deputy Director 
Office of Public Health 

DOI-National Park Service 

Office of Public Health 

1849 C Street NW 

Mail Stop 2560 

Washington, DC 20240 
 

CAPT Sara B. Newman 

Director 

Office of Public Health 

 

sonya_coakleybaker@nps.gov  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Sara_Newman@nps.gov  

(202) 513-7215 

(202) 253-7197 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

(202) 513-7225 

(202) 222-8608 
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Department of 

Defense (DoD) 

CDR Nisha Antoine 

Chief, Commissioned Corps 

Program Office 
Defense Health Agency 

7700 Arlington Blvd 

Office 3M683 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

 
CDR Tacheka M. Bailey 

Associate Commissioned 

Corps Liaison 

 

Nisha.O.Antoine.mil@health.mil 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
Tacheka.M.Bailey.mil@health.mil 

 

(703) 681-5345 

(571) 302-2087 

 
 

 

 

 

 
(703) 681-6794 

(571) 562-2985 

Department of 

Veterans Affairs 

(VA) 

CAPT Jena Vedder 

Co-Liaison 

 

CAPT Tara Cozzarelli 

Co-Liaison 
 

VA Central Office 

810 Vermont Street 

Washington, DC 20420 

 

 

 

usphsliaisonofficers@va.gov  

 

 
 

 

(202) 870-0965 

 

 

(202) 552-9737  
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